Clock Generator for Intel® Bearlake Chipset
SPL505YC256CT/
SPL505YC256CS
Rev 1.4 May 21, 2007 Page 1 of 26
2200 Laurelwood Road, Santa Clara, CA 95054  Tel:(408) 855-0555 Fax:(408) 855-0550  www.SpectraLinear.com
Features
• Compliant to Intel® CK505
• Selectable CPU frequencies

Rev 1.4 May 21, 2007 Page 25 of 26
Package Diagram
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Type Product Flow
Lead-free
SPL505YC256CT 56-pin TSSOP Commercial, 0° to 85°C
SPL505YC256CTT 56-pin TSSOP–Tape and Reel Commercial, 0° to 85°C
SPL505YC256CS 56-pin SSOP Commercial, 0° to 85°C
SPL505YC256CST 56-pin SSOP–Tape and Reel Commercial, 0° to 85°C
56-Lead Thin Shrunk Small Outline Package, Type II (6 mm x 12 mm) Z56
56-Lead Shrunk Small Outline Package O56
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor